

King County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2005-0	017	Version:	3				
Туре:	Ordina	nce			Status:	Passed		
File created:	1/10/20)05			In control:	Hearing Examiner		
On agenda:	3/13/20)06			Final action:	8/21/2006		
Enactment date	:				Enactment #	: 15565		
Title:	AN ORDINANCE reversing the recommendation of denial of the hearing examiner and approving, subject to conditions (modified), the Redmond Ridge East Urban Planned Development permit application of The Quadrant Corporation, designated department of development and environmental services file No. L02UPD01, and authorizing execution of a development agreement.							
Sponsors:	Larry Phillips							
Indexes:	DDES/	DDES/DPER, Hearing Examiner, Plats, Zoning						
Code sections:								
	Single 2005-0 UPD a	Family H 017 Red nd Subdi	lousing Di	versity ge Ea ES Fil	/ Revised Rec st UPD/FCC F e Nos. L02UP	ommended Permit Conditio ermit Dated 3/10/05.doc, 8.		
Date	Ver. A	ction By			A	ction	Result	
8/21/2006	2 N	/letropolit	tan King C	ounty	Council F	assed as Amended	Pass	
7/24/2006	2 N	/letropolit	tan King C	ounty	Council E	eferred		
4/24/2006	2 N	/letropolit	tan King C	ounty	Council E	eferred		
1/17/2006	2 N	/letropolit	tan King C	ounty	Council F	eintroduced		
1/10/2005	1 N	/letropolit	tan King C	ounty	Council I	ntroduced and Referred		
	AN ORI	DINAN	CE revers	ing th	e recommen	lation of denial of the hea	aring	
,	examine	r and ap	proving,	subje	ct to conditio	ns (modified), the Redmo	ond Ridge	
East Urban Planned Development permit application of The Quadrant								
	Corpora	tion, des	signated d	lepart	ment of deve	opment and environment	tal services	
	file No. 1	L02UPI	001, and a	autho	rizing execut	on of a development agre	eement.	
BE IT C	ORDAIN	ED BY	THE CO	UNC	IL OF KING	COUNTY:		
<u>SECTIO</u>	<u>DN 1.</u> T	his ordir	nance her	eby a	dopts the cou	ncil findings, conclusions	s and decision for the	
Redmond Ridg	e East U	PD and	subdivisi	on, w	hich is Attac	nment A to this ordinance	e and incorporated herein b	

File #: 2005-0017, Version: 3

reference, including all attachments thereto, and the council does hereby reverse the recommendation of denial of the hearing examiner and does hereby approve the Urban Planned Development ("UPD") permit application of The Quadrant Corporation for Redmond Ridge East, designated department of development and environmental services file No. L02UPD01, subject to conditions as set forth in section 2 of this ordinance.

SECTION 2. The terms and conditions as set forth in the "Final Revised Redmond Ridge East UPD Permit," which is Exhibit 1 to Attachment A to this ordinance, are hereby adopted as conditions of preliminary plat approval, as applicable to each final plat division of Redmond Ridge East.

SECTION 3. The King County executive is hereby authorized to execute an agreement with The Quadrant Corporation that permits construction of the Redmond Ridge East UPD in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Urban Planned Development Permit as adopted and amended in section 2 of this ordinance.

SECTION 4. The Redmond Ridge East UPD permit shall not become effective

unless and until the council passes a motion substantially in the form of the motion appended hereto as Exhibit 2 to Attachment A to this ordinance.